Results of General Meeting

RNS Number : 2892S Coro Energy PLC 15 March 2021

15 March 2021

Coro Energy plc

("Coro " or the "Company")

Results of General Meeting

Coro Energy plc, the South East Asian energy company focused on supporting the regional transition to a low carbon economy, confirms that the resolutions put to Shareholders at the General Meeting of the Company held earlier today were duly passed.

The proxy votes cast prior to the General Meeting were as follows:

Resolutions	For	%	Against	%	Withheld
1	342,240,509	97.71	8,002,851	2.28	4,144,068
2	342,323,326	97.73	7,920,034	2.26	4,144,068

A "Vote withheld" is not a vote in law and is not counted in the calculation of the percentage of shares voted "For" or "Against" any resolution.

With the resolutions at the General Meeting passed, completion of Coro's acquisition of Global Energy Partnership Limited ("GEPL"), the details of which were set out in the Company's announcement of 22 February 2021, is now expected to occur on 17 March 2021.

The Company confirms that the results of the open offer announced by the Company on 26 February 2021 are expected to be announced at 7am on 16 March 2021.

For further information please contact:

Coro Energy plcJames Parsons, Non-Executive Chairman

Via Vigo Communications Ltd

Cenkos Securities plc (Nominated Adviser) Tel: 44 (0)20 7397 8900

Ben Jeynes Katy Birkin

Vigo Communications Ltd (IR/PR Advisor)

Patrick d'Ancona Chris McMahon Tel: 44 (0)20 7390 0230

Tel: 44 (0)20 3167 7221

Mirabaud Securities Ltd (Joint Broker)

Peter Krens Ed Haig-Thomas

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

ROMUVRURAKUOAAR